
 Existing
Footpath

 Existing
Footpath Road

si
te

 b
ou

nd
ar

y

si
te

 b
ou

nd
ar

y

Upper Halliford Road

 Existing
Footpath

 Existing
Footpath

si
te

 b
ou

nd
ar

y

si
te

 b
ou

nd
ar

y

 Existing
Railway

Height of Tallest Existing Building +16.8m

 No. 137 PropertyNo. 139 Property

Proposed Building ridge height +23.20m AOD

si
te

 b
ou

nd
ar

y 
be

yo
nd

15.40

15.23

14.73

14.68
14.63

14.26

14.20

12.20

12.21

12.09

11.94

11.84

15.79

15.65 15.36

16.09

16.82

16.60

16.07

16.48

15.88

17.35
17.48

16.17

16.93

12.33

13.05

12.33

12.27

12.35

15.71

14.18

14.33

14.36

14.45

14.31

14.87

13.98

13.86

13.96

14.62

14.34

13.79

13.73

13.87

14.41

13.95

13.79

14.29

14.06

14.69

14.83

15.13

15.02

14.85

11.34

11.36

11.54

11.96
11.80

12.03

12.32

11
.8

0

11
.7

6

11
.5

7

12
.3

6

12
.4

7

12.47

12
.4

7

12
.3

0

12
.1

0

11
.9

8

11
.7

6

11
.6

6

11
.7

5

11
.6

7

11
.7

6

11
.5

9

11
.6

5

11
.6

0

11
.7

6

12
.1

2

12.72

12.53

12
.3

7

12
.2

8

12.19

12.19

12
.3

4

12
.2

6

12.3712.66
12.52

12.37

12.36

12
.4

5

12
.4

4

12
.4

9

12
.3

3
12

.2
5

12
.2

1

12
.1

5

12
.0

5

12
.0

8

13
.0

7

11.62

11.70

11.44

16
.89

17.24

17.94

17.40

17.98

18.25

18.25

18.23

18
.6

6

18.80 18.57

18.15

17.27

17
.44

19
.0

9

19.44 19.70 19.56

19.49

19.32

19.24

17
.1

0

16
.3

5

16
.0

0

15
.6

2

15
.9

0

15
.5

2

15
.3

8

15
.6

0
15

.8
9

17
.2

0

17
.3

7
17

.7
4

17
.6

3
17

.4
3

17
.2

2
15

.9
3

15
.8

5

16
.5

5

16
.1

8

16.34

15.60

16.52

17
.7

9

17
.09

17
.1

4

15
.6

6
15

.5
9

16
.0

2

16
.1

6

16
.23

16
.02

15
.8

8

16
.0

2

16
.1

8

16
.1

5

16
.0

5

15
.9

2

16
.0

9
16

.2
2

15.87

16
.2

5

16
.0

9

16
.0

7

16
.1

9

16
.0

7

16
.2

1

16
.1

3

16
.0

0

16
.0

8

16
.1

9

16
.1

9

16
.0

7

15
.5

0

15.66

16.01

16.07

15.44

14
.9

8

14
.7

2

13.80

15.28

15.65 15.91

15.39 15.93

15.93

16.48

17.37

17.05

17.14
16.83

16.46
16.26

16.10

16.43

16.41

16.59

16
.5

0
15

.2
6

15.20

15.90
15.95

17.22

16
.5

3

13
.4

9

13.3913.48

14.72

14
.8

5

15.89

15.79

16
.1

9

16
.0

2

15.77

15.66

15.70

19.20

17.05

16.95

17
.1

9
16

.6
6

16
.2

1

15.87

15.76

15.41

14.68

14
.6

9

15
.47

15.39

15.88

16
.3

6

16
.5

4

11
.6

9

11
.5

6

11
.4

6

11.16

11.18

12
.1

212
.1

4

11.45

11.36

11
.4

2

11.17

11.19

12.02 12.05

11
.9

411
.9

1

11.13

11.07

11.12

11.30

11
.5

4

11
.7

8

11.06 11.19
11.20

11.12

11.20
11.17

11
.8

4

12.09

12.26

12.26

11.89

11
.85

11
.3

6
11

.4
3

11
.5

0
11

.5
6

11.57
11.59

11.58

11.56

11.59

11.61
11.60

11.61
11.59

11.62
11.54

11.55

11.58

11.61

11.66

11.64

11.65

11.3511.14
11.2411.4211.39

11.10

11.17

11
.2

1
11

.2
4

11.06

11.09

11.21

11.45

11.79

11.82

11.78

11
.8

0
11

.6
0

11
.5

6
11

.5
3

11
.7

5

11.2711.20
11.22

11.24
11.30

11
.4

4
11

.4
6

11
.5

1
11

.5
7

11
.5

9
11

.6
1

11
.8

9
11

.8
8

11
.8

4
11

.8
0

11
.7

5
11

.7
3

11
.6

4
11

.5
7

11
.5

0
11

.4
6

11
.3

9
11

.4
3

11.26

11.6311.70

11.58

11.57

11.59

11.69

11.88

11.79

11.90

11.71

11.65

11.6911.61

11.64

11.60
11.52

11.67
11.48

11.69 11.66
11.54

11.48

11
.5

1
11

.5
5

11.68

11.71

11.61

11.04

11.09

10.98

11.06

10.98

10.94 11
.2

6

11.95

12.27

12.35
12.29

12.15

12.07

12.00 12.05

12.01

11.89

12.24
12.25

12.31
12.38

12.4512.47

12.40

12.32
12.37

12.32 12.34

12.32

12.28
12.37

11.38

11.65
11.74

11.74

11.47

11.18

11.06

11.0911.2011.43

11.64

11.57

11.57

11.50
11.49

11.53

11.37

11.23

11.10

11.30

11.42

11.5411.65

11.72

11.62

11.49
11.67

11.52
11.48

11.37

11.3211.51

11.52 11.30

11.41

11.58
11.55

11.54 11.55
11.50

11.60

11.58

11.52

11.51

11.49

11.47

11.44

11.24

11.34 11.28

11.30
11.34 11.24

11.24

11.13

11.28

11.26

12.14
12.08

11.74

11.89

11.90

11.77
11.73

11.84

11.93

12.05

11.83

IL 10.34

11.17

11.12

11.25

11.50
11.33

11.48

12.11

11.49

11.55

11.2511.27

11.13

13
.1

4
13

.3
0

13
.3

8

11.2611.4111.42
11.40

11.44 11.50

11.54
11.45

11.54
11.57

11.5311.48

11.69

11.7911.7411.68

11.89 11.89 11.96 11.93

12.04
12.11

12.18
12.19

11.41
11.4611.47

11.47

11.47
11.47

11.43

11.48
11.52

11.54

11.59

11.56
11.51

11.73
11.78

11.81

12.02
12.03

11.94

12.24
12.31

12.29

11.72

11.78

11.77

11.69

11.66

11.63

11.61

11.90

11.78
11.82

11.81
11.82

11.94

11.9911.89

12.05
12.19

12.10 12.06
12.08

12.07

12.11

11.53

11.60

11.66
11.59

11.56

11.5011.54

11.55

11.53

11.46

11.45

11.51
11.49

11.58
11.53

11.50

11.50

11.51

11.55

11.53

11.47

11.46
11.48

11.46

11.49

11.53

11.43

11.40

11.47

11.53

11.54

11.55

11.63

11.61

11.12

11.06

11.13

11.17

11.22

11.21

11.24

11.13
11.00

11.48

11.39

11.35

11.29
11.47

11.51

11.63

11.71

11.81

11.74

11.56

11.46
11.38

11.54

11.72

11.80

11.80
11.82 11.81 11.77

11.69
11.60

11.56
11.56

11.65
11.79

11.84

11.83
11.82

11.82

11.73

11.72

11.62
11.67

11.67
11.68

11.70

11.70
11.79

11.83

11.73
11.61

11.55
11.58

11.6311.58
11.61

11.56
11.51

11.55
11.54

11.48

11.50
11.57

11.62

11.52

11.53
11.47

11.46
11.53

11.57
11.62

11.65

11.65
11.59

11.56
11.52

11.46 11.43
11.49 11.52

11.53
11.50

11.47
11.5111.60

11.61
11.7411.72

12.1912.37

11.91

11.63

11.39

11
.7

8
11

.7
7

11
.7

4
11

.6
9

11
.6

3
11

.5
4

11
.5

5
11

.4
5

11
.4

2
11

.3
4

11
.3

3
11

.2
9

11.34

11
.9

7
11

.9
3

11
.8

7
11

.8
2

11
.7

7
11

.7
3

11
.6

9
11

.6
3

11
.6

0
11

.5
4

11
.5

2
11

.4
8

11.23
11.24 11.57

11.4911.19
11.18

11
.7

7
11

.7
5

11
.6

7
11

.6
6

11
.6

1
11

.5
6

11
.6

9
11

.7
4

11
.7

8
11

.8
3

11
.8

7
11

.8
7

11
.3

1
11

.2
9

11
.3

8
11

.4
3

11
.4

7
11

.5
1

12.0012.0012.08

11
.4

6

11.32 11.21 11.14 10.94

11
.0

3
10

.8
9

11
.1

1
11

.0
8

11.51

11
.3

5

11
.4

1
10

.8
3

10
.9

6

11.28

11.17 11.24
11.19

11
.1

5

10
.8

0

11
.0

3
11

.2
011

.1
8

11
.1

2

10.85

11.09
10.99

11
.0

411.06

11
.0

2

11.05

11.17
11.22

12.13

10.96 10.93

10.91

10.88

11
.1

8

11.18

11.22

11
.2

7

11
.5

3

11.36

11.24 11
.2

3
11

.2
2

11.22

11
.2

4
11

.2
2

10.99
11.01

11.21

11.11
11.07

11.07 11.06

11.25

11.21
11.24

11.28

11
.2

8

11
.2

8

11.37

11
.3

5

11.51

11
.4

2
11

.5
5

11
.5

5 11
.3

5

11.5911
.5

9

11
.5

0

11.66

11
.6

2

11
.3

5

11.57

11
.6

5

11.36
11.46

11.43

11.40

11.41

11.40

11
.4

1

11
.4

0

11.40

11.41

11.40

11.43

11
.5

8
11

.5
4

11
.5

4
11

.5
0

11
.6

8

11.48

11.63
11.48

11.55

11.60

11.54

11
.6

3
11

.6
0

11
.6

2
11

.5
8

11
.4

9
11

.4
3

13
.1

5
13

.1
8

13
.5

3

13
.0

3

13
.0

1

12.91 13.11

13.07

13.16

11
.5

1
11

.4
6

11
.5

6

11.6611.66
11.63

11.66
11.66

11.45

11.42

11.43

11
.4

2

11
.5

0

11
.5

0
11

.4
2

11
.4

3
11

.4
1

11
.1

6
11

.1
3

11
.2

9
11

.3
0

11.35 11.59

11.65

11.65 11.62

11.41

11.27 11.39 11.26

11.47
11.15

11.44

11
.4

6

11.41

11
.3

3

11
.4

2
11

.2
4

11.45

11.45

11.26
11.17 11.17

11.22 11.55

11.37

11
.5

3
11

.4
8

11.53
11.55

11
.6

3

11.74

11
.5

6

11.22

11.18 11.19

11.47
11.59

11.89

11
.9

0
11

.8
5

11
.7

7
11

.7
4

11
.7

0
11

.6
9

11.16

11
.4

0
11

.4
5

11
.4

0
11

.5
6

11
.6

1

12.18

11
.4

7
11

.4
5

11
.5

2

11.91

11
.5

3

11.60

11
.9

9

11
.5

2
11

.4
6

11.53

11
.2

1
11

.1
7

11.22

11
.2

0

11.20 11.21

11
.1

9

11.21 11.20

12.11 12.08 11.94

12
.1

2
11

.8
2

11
.5

0
11

.5
0

11
.1

1
11

.0
7

11
.5

6

12.1411.63

11.96

12.18
12.07

11.63

11.97

11.63

11
.6

2

11.29

11
.3

4

11
.3

9
11

.3
9

11.29

11
.7

3
11

.7
2

11
.8

3
11

.8
1

11.26
11.10

11.24

11.46
11.59

11.17

11.93

12
.0

1
12

.0
9

11
.9

6

12.03

12.24

12.31

12.23
12.10

11.98

11.52
11.68

11.68

10.48
11.37

11.53
11.54

11.35
11.26

11.19
11.21

11
.6

5

12.00
12.13

12.02

12.20
12.21

11
.8

7

12.04

12.10

12
.0

9

12.66

12.61
12.62

12.64
12.51

12.46
12.36

12.55

12.52
12.51

12.58

12.50

12.43
12.42

12.36
12.37

12.28

12.22
12.18

12.12
12.16

12.02

11
.5

8
11

.6
9

11
.9

5
12

.1
6

12.46

11
.7

0
11

.8
8

12
.1

5
12

.3
4

11.9812.0611.9411.95

11
.7

6
11

.9
3

12
.0

8

12.39

12.24

12.29 12.28

12
.0

8
12

.0
1

12.03

12.30
12.33

12.31

12.43

12
.4

1

12
.0

8

11
.9

1

11
.7

3

11
.6

0
11

.7
0

11
.5

9
11

.5
6

11.62
11.67

11.58

11
.5

4
11

.5
0

11
.4

5
11

.4
0

11.42 11.42 11.40 11.25

11
.3

3
11

.3
9

11
.4

3

11
.5

8
11

.6
6

11
.7

8
11

.9
4

12
.0

7

12
.3

7

11.74

11.80
11.7511.74

11.8011.82
11.85

11.81

11.9311.96 11.68

11
.3

7

11.6111.58
11.66

11.71
11.72

11.78
11.78

11.74
11.78

11.79
11.80

11.70

11.79
11.89

11.93

12.04

12.0912.15

11.86
11.76

11.62
11.54

11.49
11.50

11.49 11.49 11.47

11.4811.5411.4411.50

11
.3

0

11.59

11.52

11.42

11.47

11.43

11.43

12.25
11.86

11
.4

2
11

.5
4

11
.7

0
11

.8
3

11
.6

6

11.79

11.65

11.52

11.51

11.59

11.61
11.61

12.72
12.70

12.71
12.58

12.55
12.52

12.59

12.57
12.57

12.66
12.68

12.64

12.54

12.47

12.40
12.35

12.30

12.20

12.21
12.20

12.01

12.08

12.06

12.04

12.16

12.00 11.90 11.85

11.84 11.72
11.69 11.76 11.77

11.75

11
.0

6
11

.0
7

11
.0

3
11

.0
5

11
.1

2
11

.5
5

11.5211.56
11.5411.55

11.64
11.61

11.80

11.78

11.69

11.68

12.16

12.12
12.03

11.99

12.00
11.95 11.87

11.88

11.85 11.82
11.75 11.64 11.65

11.74

11.71
11.68 11.67 11.60

11.55

+12.18

U
PP

ER
 H

AL
LI

FO
R

D

9

19

1
17

1

11.3m

2

BRAMBLE CLOSE

24 22

HALLIFORD CLOSE

12

7490 88 72

32
28

26

11
9

12
1

12
7

13
7

13
9

17
7

17
5

3 
to

 6
1 2

3
7

TITLE/DEMISE LINE TAKEN FROM ORIGINAL
PLANS WITH ASSUMED BOUNDARY
DEFINITIONS. EXISTING FENCE LINES
ASSUMED AS BOUNDARIES WHERE ALIGNED

ADJACENT BUILDING
DATA FROM CURRENT
ORDINANCE SURVEY
DATA

ALLOTMENTS

A

A

B

B

CLIENT

ANGLE PROPERTY (RLP SHEPPERTON) LLP

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

SERVICES ENGINEER

CONSULTANT

NOTES:

PLOTTED FILE: R:\ACTIVE PROJECTS\ARCHITECTS\A12146 BUGLE 2022\CAD\ACTIVE\F\A12146F2300.DWG
PLOT TIME: 02.11.2022 10:26 AM

Bugle Nurseries
Shepperton - Surrey

Existing Site Sections

A12146 F 2300 P1

MD 07.01.20 varies

FOR INFORMATION

DO NOT SCALE. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS
DRAWING. CHECK DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND REPORT
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

THIS DRAWING IS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT.

ALL AREAS HAVE BEEN MEASURED FROM CURRENT DRAWINGS. THEY
MAY VARY BECAUSE OF (EG) SURVEY, DESIGN DEVELOPMENT,
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS OR
RE-DEFINITION OF THE AREAS TO BE MEASURED.

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 141

B

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

c

Drawn Date

tp bennett Project No.

Scale @ A1

Project

Drawing Title

Drawing Number Rev

No.  CommentDate Chk'd
Revisions

Issue Status

Drawn

Alt. Ref.
0

1:500 40m

5m

10m

20m

All areas have been measured from current drawings. They may vary
because of (eg) survey, design development, construction tolerances,
statutory requirements or re-definition of the areas to be measured.

0 1:1250
Key Plan

2 1:500
Existing Section BB

1 1:500
Existing Section AA 

P1 02.11.22 ISSUED FOR PLANNING ST NH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SVP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.50


	Sheets and Views
	A1L


